_______________General Descript ion
The MAX395 8-channel, serially controlled, single-pole/sin-
gle-throw (SPST) analog switch offers eight separately
controlled switches. The switches conduct equally well in
either direction. On-resistance (100Ω max) is matched
between switches to 5Ω max and is flat (10Ω max) over
the specified signal range.
These CMOS devices can operate continuously with

These conventions apply to Maxim-branded products only. For Dallas parts,
see Dallas Semiconductor Ordering Information
Proprietary Numbering System
Three-Letter Suffixes
Example: MAX358CPD
C = Operating Temperature Range
P = Package Type
D = Number of Pins
Four-Letter Suffixes
When a part has a four-letter suffix, the first letter of the suffix denotes
product grade. For example, the first "A" in MAX631ACPA indicates 5%
output accuracy; the remaining three letters denote temperature range,
package type, and number of pins. Therefore, the MAX631ACPA has 5%
accuracy, operates over the 0°C to 70°C range, comes in a plastic DIP
package, and has eight pins.
Additional Suffix Characters
-T Part number is furnished on tape-and-reel
+
Indicates a lead-free (RoHS) qualified version. See our lead-free
information page.
pr
Engineer
ALSO SEE:
Environmental
Management and
Materials
Information
(EMMI)
Lookup Lead-Free
Products and
Content Data
+T Indicates a lead-free (RoHS) part on tape and reel.
-D or -TD
Indicates that the device has a Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)
of >1 and will therefore be drypacked before shipment. See our
Moisture Sensitivity Levels page.
#
Indicates an RoHS-compliant part which has an exemption for
lead.
Temperature Ranges
C  0°C to +70°C
I -20°C to +85°C
E -40°C to +85°C
A -40°C to +125°C
M -55°C to +125°C
Package Type
A SSOP (Shrink Small-Outline Package)
B UCSP (Chip Scale Package), CERQUAD
C TO-220, TQFP (Thin Quad Flat Pack)
D Ceramic Sidebraze
E QSOP (Quarter Small-Outline Package)
F Ceramic Flat Pack
H Module, SBGA (Super Ball Grid Array, 5x5 TQFP)
J CERDIP Dual-In-Line
K SOT (8 Leads)
L LCC (Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier)
M MQFP (Metric Quad Flat Pack)
N Narrow Plastic Dual-In-Line
P Plastic Dual-In-Line
Q PLCC (Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier)
pr
R Narrow CERDIP (300 mil)
S Small Outline (150 mil), TO-52 (2 or 3 leads)
T TO-5 Type (also TO-99, TO-100, Thin QFN)
U TSSOP, µMAX, SOT
V TO-39
W Wide SOIC (300 mil)
X SC-70 (3, 5, 6 leads)
Y Narrow Sidebraze (300 mil)
Z TO-92, MQUAD, Thin SOT
/D Dice
/PR Rugged Plastic
/W Wafer

O 42
pr
Second-Source Numbering System
In most cases, Maxim's part number for a second-source productfollows the
industry's most widely accepted numbering systemfor that particular part,
rather than our own convention. Thisincludes the original designators for
product grade, temperaturerange, package type, and number of pins.
Maxim frequently supplies second-sourceproducts in packages or
temperature ranges that are not suppliedby other manufacturers. Whenever
possible, these devices are givenpart numbers that follow the original
numbering convention.
P 20
Q 2, 100
R 3, 84
S 4, 80
T 6, 160
U 60
V 8 (0.200" pin circle, isolated case)
W 10 (0.230" pin circle, isolated case)
X 36
Y 8 (0.200" pin circle, case to pin 4)
Z 10 (0.230" pin circle, case to pin 5)
CONTACT US: FEEDBACK, QUESTIONS      RATE THIS PAGE      MAIL THIS PAGE
   Copyright © 2006 by Maxim Integrated Products  �  Legal Notices  �  Privacy Policy
pr
  Japanese site Chinese site Korean site
 Home  maxim-ic Home  Maxim/Dallas Products Design & Applications  Tech Support Company Member Center
Products & Orders
Place an Order
Price and
Availability
Terms and
Conditions
Sample
Literature
Order Status
Shipped Orders
Open Orders
Quotes
Search Quotes
Enter a Quote
Credit
Submit Credit
App (pdf)
View Credit
Status
Users
My
Membership
My Addresses
Registration
  Quote Cart | Shopping Cart | Sample
Price and Availability Search Results
Search Part * :    MAX395 Go
  Search Results
Device PackageTemp
Order
Mult
Order
Info
1-24 25-99 100-499 500-999 1000 Up
MAX3950EGK-D QFN
Extended (-
40 deg C to
+85 deg C)
1 Price Submit Quote  Buy Now  Buy Now
 Leadtime TBD**
MAX3950EGK-TD
Extended (-
40 deg C to
+85 deg C)
2500 Price     $ 95.07 Buy Now
 Leadtime TBD**